

Hall of the House of Representatives
83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001
Amendment Form

JBC 02/14/2001 (22)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1490

"ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2001-2003 BIENNIUM."

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1490.

Amend House Bill No. 1490 as engrossed, 02/01/2001:

Page 5, line 35, delete "2, 156, 878 2, 158, 378" and substitute "2, 576, 300
2, 941, 800"

AND

Page 5, line 36, delete "236, 912 235, 412" and substitute "246, 912
245, 412"

AND

Page 6, line 1, delete "1, 055, 809 1, 655, 809" and substitute "1, 280, 809
1, 830, 809"

AND

Page 6, line 2, delete "1, 957, 290 423, 780" and substitute "2, 400, 719
867, 209"

AND

Page 6, line 5, delete "\$15, 853, 146 \$15, 033, 710" and substitute "\$16, 950, 997
\$16, 445, 561"

AND

Page 8, line 31, delete "4, 716, 625 4, 839, 260" and substitute "4, 774, 557
4, 898, 144"

AND

Page 8, line 32, delete "10, 000 10, 000" and substitute "45, 000 45, 000"

AND

Page 8, line 33, delete "1,253,771 1,275,615" and substitute "1,272,733 1,294,841"

AND

Page 8, line 35, delete "974,417 974,417" and substitute "1,112,745 1,112,745"

AND

Page 8, line 36, delete "101,598 101,598" and substitute "115,411 115,411"

AND

Page 9, line 1, delete "116,332 116,332" and substitute "1,168,107 1,168,107"

AND

Page 9, line 2, delete "355,820 355,820" and substitute "473,720 395,120"

AND

Page 9, line 4, delete "\$7,528,563 \$7,601,942" and substitute "\$8,962,273 \$9,029,368"

AND

Page 16, line 4, delete "educational and training"

AND

Page 16, line 11, delete "EDUCATION AND TRAINING"

AND

Page 17, line 28, delete "BUDGETING ORGANIZATION" and substitute "-INTEGRATED INFORMATION"

AND

Page 17, line 29, delete "EXPENSES \$500,000 \$500,000" and substitute "SYSTEM EXPENSES \$500,000 \$1,125,000"

AND

Page 21, lines 31 and 32, delete "Performance Budgeting Organization" and substitute "Performance-Integrated Information System"

AND

Page 22, line 32, delete "2002" and substitute "2001"

AND

Page 23, lines 4, 23 and 36, delete "2002" and substitute "2001"

AND

Insert a blank line immediately preceding Section 44.

AND

Insert an additional section immediately following Section 47 to read as follows: "Section 48. APPROPRIATION – PESTICIDE AND PLANT REGULATOR DISPOSAL. There is hereby appropriated, to the Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality, to be payable from the Arkansas Agricultural Pesticide and Plant Regulator Disposal Trust Fund, for planning, identification, removal and disposal of abandoned agricultural chemicals and the development of a plan for removal and disposal of abandoned agricultural chemicals of the Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality for the biennial period ending June 30, 2003, the sum of..... \$200,000. "

and appropriately renumber the subsequent sections.

The Amendment was read _____
By: Joint Budget Committee
MAH/MAH
MAH194 _____ Chief Clerk